Tystor AB  •  Nilsbol • S-64295  Flen • Sweden
Tel: +46 (0)157 70450 • Fax:+46 (0)157 70454
www.tystor.com  •  sales@tystor.com
TYSTOR
BATTERYCHARGERS
TYSTOR  T2000
DATORSTYRD BATTERILADDARE
PROCESSOR CONTROLLED BATTERY CHARGER

including
amendments by the CE marking Directive, 93/68/EEC
Product  Type designation
Battery charger  IPC1225
The following harmonised European standards or technical
specifications have been applied :
Standards Test reports issued by Regarding
EN 60 335-1 SEMKO electrical safety
EN 60 335-2-29 SEMKO electrical safety
EN 50 081-1 SEMKO EMC-emission
EN 50 082-1 SEMKO EMC-immunity
– The products comply with the LVD safety standards as per
above.
– We have an internal production control system that ensures
compliance between the manufactured products and the
technical documentation.
– The products comply with the harmonised EMC standards as
per above.
The products are CE marked in -01.
As manufacturer, we declare under our sole responsibility that the
equipment follows the provisions of the Directives stated above.
Stockholm, Aug 8, 2001
Tomas Fahlman
Manager
A
B
C
J
ED1 (flashing) - TYSTOR 2000 checks the battery by providing a
mall current for a deep discharged but not a defect battery.If the
attery is defect or reversed connected, the charging attempt will be
nterrupted after app. 1 hour and indicators LED1/ LED4 are flashing.
isconnect the mains and the battery cables and check the battery.
ED1 ( steady light ) - Current phase.
YSTOR 2000 has checked the battery and now starts charging the
attery.
ED2 ( steady light ) - Voltage phase.
YSTOR 2000 is providing constant voltage (standard 2,4V/cell)
uring app. 3 hours which normally gives a fullcharged battery.
ther voltage and cycle times can be provided.
ED3 ( steady light ) - Voltage phase.
YSTOR 2000 changes to trickle charging (standard 2,3V/cell).
he battery is fully charged and can be used or remain connected to
he TYSTOR 2000 until further use.
ED3 ( flashing ) - Voltage phase.
YSTOR 2000 starts a maintenance cykel 15min/day (standard
,4V/cell).
he battery is fully charged and can be used or remain connected to
he TYSTOR 2000 until further use.
---------------------------------------- ERRORS --------------------------------------
ED1 ( flashing )
his LED will flash when contact with the battery is lost during
harging. At the same time the charging process is stopped.
orrect the fault.
YSTOR 2000 restart automatically.
ED1+LED4 ( flashing ) These LEDs will lit when check-time ( 1hour )
t start is overrun.